CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 17, 2022

Agenda	Item:	4.1
Agunua	ItCIII.	7.1

Subject: Acceptance of Grant Award with Rising Scholars Network, Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Providing wrap-around support to current and formerly incarcerated students is vital to the district's equity efforts. Previously, Chabot College received a two-year grant from the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office to provide support for formerly incarcerated students on campus.

The California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office has awarded Chabot College with a Rising Scholars Network grant, deemed as categorical funding on a three-year cycle with review. This new funding will strengthen academic and student service delivery to this special population on campus and in detention facilities. Chabot College will utilize these funds to continue the work started with the original grant to support and strengthen the RISE Program through staffing and basic needs support (e.g., books, transportation, supplies, etc.) to ensure students have the resources they need to succeed in their education.

Funding for the project is in the amount of \$160,000 per year for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, totaling \$480,000 over three years.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Grant Award with Rising Scholars Network for Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College in the amount of \$160,000 for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the grant award on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	_ DISAPPROVED	TABLED	